Seminole Middle School
School Advisory Council
Meeting Minutes
April 10, 2019
7:15 am

1. Welcome 

2. Review March’s Minutes
· Ms. Rubio – 1st to make a motion to approve SAC meeting minutes
· Ms. Rappaport – 2nd to make a motion to approve SAC meeting minutes

3. Title I
· Language Arts Title I Family Night – Wednesday, April 17, 2019 at 6:00pm at Barnes and Noble (591 S. University Drive, Plantation, Florida 33324)

4. School Improvement Plan (SIP) Monitoring
· After school Extended Learning Opportunities (ELOs) and Pull-Outs are currently in place to prepare students for the upcoming FSA and EOC assessments.
· Seminole Middle School’s assessment schedule is as follows:
· Wednesday, May 1, 2019 – FSA Reading Session 1 (grades 6-8)
· Thursday, May 2, 2019 – FSA Reading Session 2 (grades 6-8)
· Tuesday, May 7, 2019 – FSA Math Session 1 (grades 6-8)
· Wednesday, May 8, 2019 – FSA Math Sessions 2 and 3 (grades 6 and 7 only)
· Wednesday, May 8, 2019 – FCAT  Science/Biology EOC (grade 8 only)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Friday, May 10, 2019 – FSA Math Sessions 2 and 3 (grade 8 only)
· Monday, May 13, 2019 – Algebra 1/Geometry EOC Session 1 (grades 7-8)
· Tuesday, May 14, 2019 – Algebra 1/Geometry EOC Session 2 (grades 7-8)
· Monday, May 20, 2019 – Civics EOC (grade 7 only)

5. Accreditation – will take place in a few years

6. Reimagining Middle Grades 
a. PBL (Project Based Learning) – PBL training will be extended for another school year. Mrs. Jill Fiorentino (Assistant Principal) will be attending the training along with a new team of teachers.
b. SEL (Social Emotional Learning)

7. Principal’s Report 
· The hiring process for next school year continues.
· FSA Crunch Time is underway. Parents will be reminded about upcoming testing dates via Parent Links.
· Teacher Appreciation Week will take place on Monday, April 29, 2019 through Friday, May 3, 2019.

8. Next SAC/SAF Meeting – Wednesday, May 8, 2019 at 12:00pm (Luncheon)

9. SAC Meeting adjourned @ 8:05am by Ms. Rappaport

